

7-19-99

101096745

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applic	ant(s)	:	Jane E. Cockrell, et al.				
Interna	ational Application No.	:	PCT/US97/21533				
Serial No. International Filing Date Filing Date		:	09/125,095	Group Art Unit: To be assigned			
		:	05 December 1997 (05.12.97)	Examiner: To be assigned			
		;	To be Assigned				
For	For		INTELLIGENT CALL REDIRECTION				
Assista Washi	RECORDATION SSIGNMENT Ant Commissioner for Pate Ington, D.C. 20231		M COVER SHEET PURSU	ANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 1.331			
Sir:							
	Please record the attached assignment document.						
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Jane E. COCKRELL; Marius J. GUDELIS and Barry S. SEIP						
2.	Name and address of receiving party:						
AT&T CORP.							
	Internal Address:						
Address: Street Address:32 Avenue of the Americas							
							/21/1999 MTHAI1 FC:581
	Internal Address:						
				ZIP			
	[] Additional nam	nes and ad	dresses attached.				
3.	Nature of Conveyance:	[X] Ass	signment [] Mer	rger [] Security Agreement			

PATENT REEL: 010104 FRAME: 0621

		[] Change	of Name [] Other			
		Execution Dat	tes: June 23, 1999; July 6, 1999 and July 7, 1999			
				9e °		
4.	Applica	ation Number(s) or Patent Num	nber(s):			
	M	09/125,095				
5.	Addres	s all future communications to	:			
		MORO	Peter N. Fill GAN & FINNEGAN, L.L.P. 345 Park Avenue			
		Ne	ew York, NY 10154-0053			
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: one					
7.	Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 1,331): \$40,00 per property x <u>1</u> property(ies) = \$_40,00					
	[X]	A check in the amount of \$_4	to cover the recordation fee is enclosed:			
	[]	Charge fee to Deposit Accoun	nt No. 13-4500. Order No			
8.	[X] The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charged any additional fees which may be required for this recordation, or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 13-4500. Order No. <u>2455-4276US1</u> .					
9.		best of my knowledge and belie a true copy of the original docu	ef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attack ument.	hed		
			Respectfully submitted,			
Dated:	July 19	, 1999	The North			
			Peter N. Fill Registration No. 38,876			
Mailing	Addres:	<u>s</u> : To	otal number of pages comprising this cover sheet <u>6</u>			

MORGAN & FINNEGAN, L.L.P. 345 Park Avenue New York, NY 10154-0053 (212) 758-4800 (212) 751-6849 Telecopier FORM: REC-PAT.NY Rev. 3/27/95

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, Jane E. Cockrell, of Lincoln County in the State of North Carolina, Marius J. Gudelis, of Middlesex County in the State of New Jersey, and Barry S. Seip of Union County in the State of New Jersey hereby sell, assign and transfer to AT&T CORP., a corporation of the State of New York, having an office at 32 Avenue of the Americas. New York, New York 10013-2412, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, hereinafter collectively AT&T, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America. in and to certain inventions related to INTELLIGENT CALL REDIRECTION described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States having serial no. 09/125,095, filed on August 6, 1998 under 35 U.S.C. 371, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to AT&T the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize AT&T to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of AT&T to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to AT&T in the United States and to AT&T in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as they may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to AT&T but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

410952 1

Jane E. Cockrell

Date: 6/23/99

United States of America

State of Maryland) ss.:

County of Montgory)

On this day of 1995, 1999, before me personally came Jane E. Cockrell, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instruments, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary Public

JANE C. ACCLUGHAN

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MARYLANI
My Commission Finites May 10, 2007

Marius J. Gudelis

Date: Jun 6, 1999

United States of America

State of New Jersey) ss.:

County of Monmouth)

On this 6th day of 1999, before me personally came Marius J. Gudelis, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instruments, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary Public

ANN E. TAYLOR
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY, USA
REGISTERED IN OCEAN COUNTY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUGUST 7, 2002

Barry S. Seip

Date:	July	2,	1999	
			•	

United States of America

State of NJ) ss.:

County of Middlesex)

On this _____ day of _______, 1999, before me personally came Barry S. Seip, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instruments, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Jana Lee Long

Notary Public

DANA LEE LONG

NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 20, 2603